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CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

-GUN SERIAL lf c f._oS-d-::J 3 C\_j 

OP. # OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Bar-rel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

I B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

?) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 
D ) 0 p t i ca 1 C 1 ea r i : y o f S c 01p e 

645 

655 

Inspect for Live 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

Ammo 

READDlGS 

! .;-1 ;· .-; ' µ fl ,/. 1 1 . 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# -

l 2.50# 2.50# AFTER i 

INITIAL 50 . CYCLES 
I y I I 

PULL #1 :<--'-/2- ~ .. 33 
PULL #2 ~,.fy- ~ _ r 9 

-
!PULL #3 -;i.,;;ir ~:(, 3 3 
!PULL #4 A?.,:2-Y 2 ,q ( 
PULL #5 :;Li./ t> . .a '-r,,. ~ .... J 

TOTAL /?'Ito !I J~ 1 
k\ VG. 1' ~3 7 ;}- ·1 ';) '7 u ,A • I 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

; ~ I .r,-;? 
·PULL #1 s ,).,Y 

...:; 

:;; ; {l(, __ ;; 

PULL #2 I ~ '1<-f 
0 •',,,.,.. 

'3. ;2_ 9' 
" 

PULL #3 3..0Y 3~;< 9'· 
I ' 

PULL #4 ·3 /"} n 6 ? <t ,A I """ .. l 

PULL #5 13·.~·7 I ~ ~111 
TOTAL 1; b . L • 

/j I '1 I t;l bC/ 
AVG. 3.r2 2-Y 3 '7 ·y ,, ..? I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

·y 
PULL #1 Lj,.,:;z7 '--/r/9 
PULL jf 2 '-/,I c1 '1-1--5 
PULL #3 L/ld lt/!9 
PULL #4 l-/1 / ;;L If,~) 

PULL #5 L/.:Zo '--/ /! J rr:;I.. I 

TOTAL /U;,7 9 lD 1 Cf 'f 
AVG. 

. tf,,.,/6~ !f 1 !<JY 

SERIAL NO .e &, o-:J 1 3 () 6.­

DA TE 8"/:i.-Y / 9 iJ 

TESTER ~ 
// { 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

:.>--I I 
/'I ) ·"? "'I / /' . MIN. SETTING, . , ,,.,._,I /.. ~I_;> 

:J-3 3 ~ ,/7 NO AVG. OF 5 

2 ... 70- 2.. :A. 6 READINGS ACCEPT-

1 "3 I ;. . J_ J ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

"\ 7/.) 
~,,.~ _? /l4:> 

//, i [) I A <f ;L 
1 /,) ~ 0--. I',..) . ?.. / ~9: 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

I ,...... 

t-f ~ 1J-b 

4/ JZ LI 
I 

'f <-2-'-( 

4:.2 7 
1 l / o_ 

J ' • / 

~11 / . t (jv. / 1-f 
I 

L/-,J~ ~ 
. 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6522305 

4 Se·p 1-:;.·:rn 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

~3 TO 1 :::~52E~ 

TO 2 ... ::: ~3 5"5:8 
1 TO :::: •1:-,c-,:c-, 

.=.1 ( ._I { ._I ( 

1 TO 4 2:3B !312:12 
1 TO c:: 

._I . 4E::::::::4 4 

~: -F'OA 

-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: ~~2884 

NATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS~ .2164 
POI F.:RI•IU'.:; FOi': r::; RIFLE r:::;: • ;;t;,~J:::•t. 

THI RIFLE IS: 1.142 
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FILE: .... ·pfifTEF.NING/CDHEffIRE PATT· .. <~6 5c 2:3 05 
·- . 

CFNTERFIRE PAT ERN~ 

POA 

1 in 

'•./::=::= ::::::; = 8 :3 8 

.·;::::::;= :3 = ? 2 1 

·· .. ..... 
···••· ... 

······--.• _@ 

1 i2l 

PflTTERN # .. 

OF> 

:::n=·~:EAD 

SPREAD 

IHCH C RCLE 
I HCH r· RCLE 

THREE INCH ~ RCLE 

10 
.625 

211; 495 
-1.140 

-.05!=!' 
• :348 

.916 
2.506 

::::. 721 

• 651 

.084 
• 071 
• 110 

.671 
1. :3:34 
1. 1 :::::::: 
2. 18~~1 

2 
7 
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c:1rc:1e 

CEHTROID * 

C• ,_. 

• 584 
-.47:3 
1. 21]9 

-.017 
1 7Ci 

.180 
• 261 
• 641 

1. 241 
1. (i62 
1. 912 
2.~]05 
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FILE: fFATTEfiNJNG/CEtHERfIF.:E FATT.n~a5c ;:::; 35 

CFNTERFIRE PA TERN~ 

POA 
··· .. ······-.. 

··· ...... 

· ........ ~··············-.. 

l IZl 

= ·-' 
= 7 

PA TERN # .. 

MA:: MUM ::-:: 
l f'1UM '.:< 

MUf'1 
ti MUP1 Y 

CfrlTl''.OID 
PUA TO CENTROID in.: 
r•1 rl l''ADlU-:'.; 

HJ 
1. 042 

-1 .. 592 
2. 151 

• '314 

-.072 
=o852 
.075 

1.224 
3.(113 

SPREAD 2.634 
SPREAD 5.065 
SPREAD 5.1 

ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

'3 

-1 .. 677 
1.827 
1. 1 76 
-.76.4 

.-,c-·-t 
•,:_._I~ 

• 804 
• 4(12 

1. ~~19(1 
2. 48(1 

2. 5:34 
:3. 0133 
::::. 801 

:3 
5 
7 
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.747 
-.614 
1. 9•34 
-.947 
-.554 

• 02:::: 

.840 
1 .. 998 
1.361 
2.941 
2.958 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ # 

POR 

1 i n 

SHOTS-

' . l 1 i:'I 1 

2in 4 

T OF> 

MINii'llJM Y 
CEHH'.OI Ii ;:.,; 
CEN ROII1 Y 
PORTO CENTRO Din.: 

SPF.:EAD 
SPREAit 

l !Zl 

.. 
HI 

1.001 
-1.164 

2.492 
-1. '310 
-. 25€t 

.716 

1. 366 

2.165 
4.402 

SPREAD 4.683 
IN ONE INCH C RCLE = 
I [j nm I NCH c RCLE = 

R IN THREE INCH C RCLE = 

'3 
• 8'36 

-1. 26'3 
1. 641 

-.145 

.420 
• 51 :::: 

1. 185 
2.002 
2.165 
3.274 
:3. 687 

1 
4 
5 
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CENTF'.OID * 

0::• ·-· 
,,964 

-1. 201 
1.437 

-1. 26'3 
-. 21:3 

"5·~::: 

"6:35 
.374 

1. 114 
1. 7'36 
2s165 
2. 7~36 
3. ::::·31 
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FILE: /PATTEF.NING/CENTEF.flRE PATT/C6 5c 23 05 . -

t:=:Et··-~TFRF I RE 

1 -in i::: i 

+ GF SHOTS- llZl 

I\·-~ CIR 

i '' 1 
2 

::?.in 4 

PATTERM # .. 

MA:• IMUM 
IMUM 
Il'lUM 
INUM Y 

CE~-!TF:OID 

ID 

CIF.:CLE 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
1.457 

-1.621 
1.607 

-2.441 
.084 
• 157 
Ii 178 
"296 

1.534 

4. ~34::: 
4. 42'3 

F'ATT 

9 
1. 417 

-1.661 
1. :3:36 

-2. 4€1'3 
. 1.24 
.428 
.446 
.265 

lc396 
2. 4€1'3 
3 .. 07:3 
:3. 745 
4. 01 :3 

1 
2 
4 
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·::> ·-· 
1. 276 
1. 483 
1.502 

-.053 
.262 

.403 
1 • 3:3,;:1 
2.247 

:3.745 
::::. 772 

::::1. 
I 

G1 r•::::1e. 

ID * 
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FILE: XPATTEf'NlNGfCDHEff Ifi.:E · PATT/Cfi52 c'.3115 

CFf"'-lTERFIRE 

FOR 
··· ... ······~ ... 

·· .. 
··-.. 

··· ... 

in 

SHC)T5= 1 L2'.l 

1 i ff 

CI F-'. 

.::=! 

in 8 

\/::::- 2 ... ·2 E; 0 

PATTEF.:ti # B 
SHOT::; 1:. BEST OF) 
l'1f!>; MUM :< 

-.787 
HF~>< MUM Y .. 928 
MI NUM Y 

- .. :369 
CEH HOID ''( -.022 
POA TO CENTROID in.: ,;:37iz1 

.0B9 

1.576 
1.630 
2.260 

SPREAD 2.786 
HlCH C R:CLE = 
HlCH C F:CLE 

HREE INCH C RCLE = 

A T ERr···-J==; 

• 91:::: 
-.693 

-. 4:;: 1 
-. 46:::: 

.125 

.480 

.159 

1. 044 
1. 6;)6 
1. 212 
2.;~112 

4 
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:3 in 

CEMT~'.OID * 

.. 827 
- .. 692 

• 167 
-. ::::::34 

• t)6(1 

• 47:3 
• !0::91 

1.518 
.si::n 

1. 554 

M2400004960 



0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400004961 


